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LANDSCAPE TABULATIONS: QUTLOT 1G

SITE TREE REQUIREMENTS .
Requiremants: (1) tree, 2° cal. min., per 4,000 s.f. of
lot area: 106,722 st

Required Provided
(27) trees, 27 cal. (56) trees, 3" cal.

STREET REQUIREMENTS s

Requirements: (i) tree, 3" cal.min., per 50 1.f. of frontage

-20: 356 1L

Required Provided

(9) trees (14) trees, 3" cal,
Bainbridge: 314 L

Required Provided

(6) trees (10) trgas, 3* cal.

PARKING LOT
Requirement: All parking spaces mustbe located
within 120" of large canopy tree, 2° cal.minimum

Provided

DESIGN REQUIREMENTS
Requirements: Each site shall corply with at least two
design requirements in Section 51A-10.128

{2) to be selected from Article X

LANDSCAPE TABULATIONS: OUTLOT 1F
SITE TREE REQUIREMENTS

Requiremants: (1) iree,’2" cal. min., per4.000 s.f.of
fot'area: 65,350 s.f.

Reqqired . Provided
(16) trees, 2" cal. {21) trees, 3" cal.

STREET REQUIREMENTS

Requirements: (1) tree, 3" cal. min,, per 50 Lf. of frontage

1-20: 224 1L - )
Requi{ed Provided

(5) traes . (5) trees, 3" cal.
PARKING LOT '

Requirement: All parking spaces must be jocated
within 120" of large canopy tree, 2" cal. minimum

Provided

DESIGN REQUIREMENTS

Requiremnents: Each site shall camply with atleast two
design requirements in Section 51A-10.126

(2) to be selacted from Article X

LANDSCAPE TABULATIONS: RETAIL PARCEL 1H 11.46 ACRES |

SITE TREE REQUIREMENTS

Raquirements: (1) tree, 2" cal. min., per 4,000 5.1, of

lot area; 499,197.6 s.f. . i

Required Provided
(125) trees, 2" cal.

STREET REQUIREMENTS

Requirements: (1) tree, 3" cal. min., per 50 Lf. of frontage

Bainbridge: 488 Lf.

Required Provided

(10) treas {18) trees, 3" cal.
Cliff Creak: 83511 )

Required Pravided

(16) trees {24) trees, 3" cal.

PERIMETER LANDSCAPE BUFFER STRIP

(173) rwes, 2 cal., 3" cal., 4" cal.

DESIGN REQUIREMENTS
Requirements: Each site shall comply with at leasttwo
design requrements in Section 51A-10.126

{2) to be selected from Article X

Requirements: (1) tree, 3" cal. min. & (1) Large non-canopy biee .

per 80 Lf of frontage
“Ciiff Creelc 836 Lf: .
Required Prov§ded
(1) trees (24) rees

{16) non-canopy trees
PARKING LOT
Requirement: All parking spaces must baf Ipcateq
within 120" of jarge canopy ree, 2" cal. minimum

Providad

(22) non-canapy rees

. LANDSCAPE TABULATIONS: OUTLOT1E

SITE TREE REQUIREMENTS e
Requiremments: (1) tree, 2" cal. min., per 4,000 s.{. of
lot'area: 48,787 s.f, :

Required . Provided

{12} trees, 2" cal. - (18) tress, 3" gal.
STREET REQUIREMENTS . '

Requirements: (1) tree, 3" cal. min., per 5011, of franlage

1-20; 2071, , .

Regquired . Provided

{4) trees : (9) trees, 3" cal.

PARKING LOT V
Requirement: All parking spaces must be located
within 120" of large canopy tree, 2" cal. minimum

Providéd

DESIGN REQUIREMENTS
Requirements: Each site shal!cqmpty with atleast two
desigr requirements in Section 51A-10.126

(2) ta be selected from Arlicle X

LANDSCAPE TABULATIONS: OUTLOTID
SITE TREE REQUIREMENTS
Requiremansts; (1)ires, 27 cal, min:, fer 4,000 s.f. of
lot-area: 40,075 5.5,

Required Provided

(10} trees, 2" cal. (10} trzes, 3" cal,
STREET REQUIREMENTS

Requirements: (1)trae, 3" cal. min., per S0'Lf. of frontage

1-20: 222 L .

Required - I Providad

(4] trees - (9) freas, 3”cal.
PARKING LOT

Req‘uir,emeni: Al @aming spaces must ha located.
within 120" of large canopy tree, 2% cal, minimum

Provided
© DESIGN REQUIREMENTS
Requirements: Each site shall camply with atleast two

deslgn requirements In-Seclion 51A<10.126

(2) 16 be atecled from Article X

L ANDSCAPE TABULATIONS: ANCHOR PARCEL 10.01 ACRES

SITE TREE REQUIREMENTS o
Requirements: (1) tiee, 2" cal. min,, per 4,000:s.1. of
lot area: 436,035 s.f.

‘Required Provided
(109) krees, 2" cal. (169) trees, 2" cal., 3" cal.

STREET REQUIREMENTS , ;
Requirements: (1) tree, 3" cal. min,, per:30 LT, of frontage

-20: 751 1L ' .
Required Provided
(25) trees (25) trees, 3" cal.

Cliff Greek Crossing: 509 LR :
Required ) ‘ Provided
(17) trees, 3" cal. {20) trees, 3" cal.
PERIMETER LANDSCAPE BUFFER STRIP
Requirements: (1) tree, 3" cal. min,, & (1) Large nonscanopy tree
per 50 tf of frontage ‘

Cliff Greak: 509 1L

Raqulred Provided
{17} trees - (23)trees
(17) nivn-canopy rees (23) non canopy lregs
PARKING LOT )
Requirerment: :

1. Alt parking spaces rmust be lacated )
within 120" of large caniopy tree, 2" cal. minimum
Requlred Provided
(8) trees (66) provided

2. 20 sif. landscape islands required at end of each parking

raw (10 rows. = 40 single islands)
Regquired Provided
800 s.f. 7.800 8.5,

3. max. 120 spaces with-5' wide island w/ trees @ 30" o.c.

Total of (3) 5' wide Islands W {rges required
288 Lf. each X5 8. = 14403 =4320 s f.
288 1f.x3 = 8641f = 30.lies

LANDSCAPE TABULATIONS: OUTLOT 1C

SITE TREE REQUIREMENTS '
Requiremanis: (1) tree, 2% cal. min., per4,000 &£, of
lotarea: 56,628 s:f.

Required » Provided
(14) trees, 2" cal.

STREET REQUIREMENTS : .
Requirements: (1) treg, 3" ¢al. min., per 50 Lf. of frontage

Whearland Rd; 2001f,

Reqtiired _ Provided

(4) tregs : (4) trees, 3" cal.

Chrysqlls: 203 L. v

Required . Provided

(4) trees . (8)trees, 3" cal
PARKING LOT

Requirement. All parking spaces mus! be located
within 120" of large canopy tree, 2" cal. minimum

Provided

DESIGN REQUIREMENTS
Requirernents: Each site shall comply with atleast two
design requirements In Sgetion 51A-10.126 ’

(2) to be salacted from Article X

(27) tress, 27 cal,, 4" val., 4" cal.

LANDSCAPE TABULATIONS: OUTLOT 2C

SITE TREE REQUIREMENTS ; '
Requirements: (1) lree, 2 cal. min;, per4,000 s.f. of
lot area: 44,431 s.f. . : -

Required . : Provided : )
{11) trees, 2" gal. (25) trees, 2” cal.,’3"cal.

STREET REQUIREMENTS® _
Requirements: (1){ree, 3" cal min., per 50 LE of frontage

Wheatland Rd: 206 Lf.

Required N Provided b_

(4) trees . (6) frees, 3" cal.
Chrysalis Dr: 210 Lf. 3
Required ) Provided
(4) trees {5) trees, 3" cal.

PARKING LOT _
Requirement; All parking spaces must be located
within 120" offdrge canopy tres, 2* cal. minimum

Provided
DESIGN REQUIREMENTS
~ Requiremenls: Each site shall comply with at least two

deslgn raquirements In Saclion 51A-10;126

(2} to be selectad from Article X

LANDSCAPE TABULATIONS: RETAIL PARCEL 12.06 ACRES

SITE TREE REQUIREMENTS

‘Requirernents: (1) tree; 2" cal. min., per 4,000 s.f..of

lot area: 525333 s.f.

quuiréd : Provided .
(131) trees, 27 cal.

STREET REQUIREMENTS

(181) trees, 2" cal., 3" cal,, 4" cal.

DESIGN REQUIREMENTS
Requirements: Each site shall comply with.atleast two
design requirements in Seclion 51A-10.,126

(2) to be selected from Article X

Requirements: (1) tree, 3" cal, min., per 5011 of frontage

Required Provided 1-20: 200LE,
4,320 s.k 14,530 s.f. in individual islands - Required Provided
{30) trees (66) rees, 3"-4" cal. T (d)trees (17) trees, 3" cal.
S (10) drnaimerital tregs, 2" cal. v :
LANDSCAPRE BUFFER i Cliff Creek: 60015
Requirement: 20" wide buffer required belween parkiing area and Required Provided
‘public ight of way and 36" it sergen biefm or hedge {12) trees ) (19) trees, 3" cal.
Provided: 20" buffer and 36" ht. hedge
i Chrysalis: 203 Lf.
FACADE ) Required Provided
Requirements: (1) trae per 30 Lf,; max of 20" from bidg. facads; " (4) trees ‘ (11} tréies, 3% cal.

along 50% af facade wall. (403 Lf, x: 50 = 201 1f, / 30 =7 trees)

Requirad Pravided PERIMETER LANDSCAPE BUFFER STRIP
(T) trees (4) trees, 3" cal, /(5) trees, 12*ht. - Requirements; (1) treg, 3% ¢al. min., & (1) Large non-canopy tree
i . per 50'L.f of frontags : )
SCREENING ‘ - - e
‘Requiremants: Cart storage in parilrig argas and along facad wall to be CHiff Creek: 600 Lf:
screanad Required C Provided
Provided (12) trees (18) trees

§

DESIGN REQUIREMENTS .
Requirements: Each site shall comply wilh at least two
design requiretients in Secidn 51A-10.126

(2) o be salecled from Articls X

~ {12)-non-canopy trees

PARKING LOT . .
.Requirement: All parking spaces must be {ocated
within 120" of large cancpy tree, 2" cal. minimum
Provided.

(18) non-caiopy treas

LANDSCAPE TABU.LAT!ONS:; OUTLOT 2B

SITE TREE REQUIREMENTS - _ -»
Requirements; (1) treg; 2" ¢al, min., per4,00Q s, of
lotarea: 48,351 s.f,

Required - Provided )
(12) trees, 2" cal. - {24) trees, 3" cal.

T STREET REQUIREMENTS

Requirements: (1) tree, 3" cal. min., per-60'Lf. of irontage,.

. Wheatland Rd: 231 L.

Required. Provided
(B) treas . . (9)trees, 3" cal.

8. Harmplon Re 210 Lt o

. Required Provided
. (4) rees (6) rees, 3 cail.

PARKING LOT - .
Requirement: All parking spaces must be lucated
within 120" of large canopy trae, 2™ cal. minimum

Provided. -

DESIGN REQUIREMENTS ' _
Requirements; Each site shall comply with at least two
design reguiréments:in-Seciion 5:1A~10.126

(2) to be selected frorﬁ Article X

LANDSCAPE TABULATIONS: RETAIL PARCEL 5.48 ACRES

DESIGN REQUIREMENTS
Requlrements: Bach:sife sitalt comply with at least two
design requirements in ‘Section 51A10,126

SITE TREE REQUIREMENTS
Requirernents: (1) tree, 2" cal.-min., per-4,000.s.f. of
lotarea: 238,709 S'.f.'J 2

Requlred Provided
- {80} trees, 2" cal.

STREET REQUIREMENTS:
Requirements: (1) tree, 3™-cal. min., per 50'LL of ffonlage

S, Hampton Rd; 577 Lf.

Required “Provided _
(12) trees ‘ (21) trees, 3™cal,
Chrysalis Dr; 757 Lf.
Required Frovided
(15) traes . (18) trees, 3" cal
Cliff Creek: 297 Lf. ’
Requirad © Provided
(B) trees - (B} traes, 8" cal,

PERIMETER LANDSCAPE BUFFER STRIP

Regquirements: (1) tree, 3" cal. min., & (1) Large non-canapy iree

per 50 |.f-of frontage

Cliff Creek: 297 If. : )
Required Provided
(6) trees (8) trees

_{6) non-cariopy tites - {6) non:cannpy lreas

PARKINGLOT - ' :
‘Requirement: All parking spaces must be located
within 120" of large cariopy tree, 2" cal. inimum

Provided

IH 20 AT Wheatland Road

{2) to be selgcted from-Article X
(79) trees, 2" cal., 3" cal., 4" cal. .

Adjacent Pad
+1.03 ac
Not A Part

LIVE OAK, 4" cal. -

CHINESE PISTACHE / CEDAR ELM, 4" cal.

el

SHUMARD RED QAK, 3" cai.

SITE TREE TREE SUMMARY

TOTAL TREES REQUIRED: * 508

TOTAL TREES PROVIDED; 766
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{ s ORNAMENTAL TREE, 8 HT.
- -
i ITALIAN CYPRESS, 12' KT,

EVERGREEN TREE, 12" HT.

() CREFE MYRTLE, &' ht.

-~
é%}@ EASTERN RED CEDAR, 7' ht.

QOO0 PARKING LOT SCREENING, 36" HT.
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